
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  T2  1   Austin Peay State 292  289  286       867  +3 
1  1  2   Belmont  287  290  296       873  +9 

T6  T4  3   Marshall  296  292  290       878  +14 
2  T2  4   Northern Kentucky  288  293  302       883  +19 

T8  6  5   Dayton 297  294  296       887  +23 
T8  T4  6   Cleveland State  297  291  308       896  +32 
T4  T8  T7   Eastern Kentucky  294  301  306       901  +37 
12  T8  T7   Detroit Mercy 302  293  306       901  +37 
T6  7  9   Cincinnati 296  297  310       903  +39 
T8  T10  10   Wright State  297  306  307       910  +46 
T4  T10  11   Youngstown State  294  309  309       912  +48 
11  12  12   Morehead State Univ 301  309  317       927  +63 
13  13  13   Cincinnati-B 315  306  319       940  +76 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Bearcat Invitational
Traditions Golf Club

Hebron, KY
Bearcat Invitational 

Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 09 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 T1   Anthony Bradley  Austin Peay State  70   71  72       213  -3   
1 T1   Corey Richmond  Northern Kentucky  67   73  73       213  -3   

T9 T3   Nathan Kerns  Marshall  74   69  71       214  -2   
T11 T3   Sean Keating  Dayton  73   71  70       214  -2   
T11 T3   Marco Iten  Austin Peay State  73   71  70       214  -2   
T2 6   Taylor Riggs *  Eastern Kentucky  70   71  74       215  -1   
T4 T7   Ted Moon  Belmont  70   72  74       216  E   
T4 T7   Ashton Van Horne  Belmont  71   71  74       216  E   
T18 T9   Dustin Korte  Austin Peay State  75   72  70       217  +1   
T4 T9   Brendan Leonard  Detroit Mercy  70   72  75       217  +1   
T14 T9   Harrison Greenberry *  Kentucky  74   72  71       217  +1   
T4 T12   Andrew Bailey  Cleveland State  72   70  76       218  +2   
T14 T12   Elliott Wickenden  Belmont  73   73  72       218  +2   
T22 T12   Brian Anania  Marshall  73   75  70       218  +2   
T9 T12   Matt Buse  Dayton  72   71  75       218  +2   
T14 T12   Steve Rickels  Northern Kentucky  72   74  72       218  +2   
T4 17   Emerson Newsome  Cincinnati  72   70  78       220  +4   
13 T18   Johan Eriksson  Eastern Kentucky  69   76  76       221  +5   

T14 T18   Michael Balcar  Cleveland State  73   73  75       221  +5   
T22 T20   Stuart Witt  Eastern Kentucky  73   75  74       222  +6   
T18 T20   Jared Flanery  Morehead State Univ  71   76  75       222  +6   
T22 T20   Tyler McHugh  Wright State  77   71  74       222  +6   
T22 T23   Jones Brown  Northern Kentucky  73   75  75       223  +7   
T39 T23   Bryan Yeo  Youngstown State  76   76  71       223  +7   
T18 T23   Ben Simpson  Belmont  73   74  76       223  +7   
T22 T26   Simon Reyers  Detroit Mercy  76   72  76       224  +8   
T35 T26   Jeremy Rogers  Marshall  77   74  73       224  +8   
T29 T28   Blake Hamilton  Cincinnati  76   73  76       225  +9   
T47 T28   Chris Baker *  Austin Peay State  78   75  72       225  +9   
T22 T30   Matthew Logan  Morehead State Univ  75   73  78       226  +10   
T47 T30   Brenten Blakeman  Dayton  77   76  73       226  +10   
T39 T30   Austin Kramer  Austin Peay State  74   78  74       226  +10   
T35 33   Korey Smith  Austin Peay State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T22 T34   Mark Olbrych  Youngstown State  72   76  80       228  +12   
T39 T34   Cody Fixari  Wright State  73   79  76       228  +12   
T35 T34   Jonathon Riemer  Cleveland State  73   78  77       228  +12   
T39 T34   David Tepe  Cincinnati  74   78  76       228  +12   
T32 T38   Andrew Desmarais  Cincinnati-B  75   75  79       229  +13   
T29 T38   D.J. Holub  Youngstown State  70   79  80       229  +13   
T52 T38   Nicholas Paxos *  Cleveland State  79   75  75       229  +13   
T35 T41   Josh Shaw  Detroit Mercy  76   75  79       230  +14   
T18 T41   Logan Lagodich  Marshall  72   75  83       230  +14   
T52 T41   John Muir *  Dayton  76   78  76       230  +14   
T32 T41   Joseph Barr *  Kentucky  76   74  80       230  +14   

T39 T41   Seth Blann *  Kentucky  75   77  78       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T52 T46   Wil Witmann  Detroit Mercy  80   74  77       231  +15   
T29 T46   Michael Schmidt  Northern Kentucky  76   73  82       231  +15   
T47 T46   Andrew Steffensmeier  Dayton  75   78  78       231  +15   
T56 T46   Phoenix Ramsey *  Northern Kentucky  81   74  76       231  +15   
59 T50   Sam Zirnheld  Morehead State Univ  78   78  76       232  +16   

T52 T50   Zack Butler  Eastern Kentucky  80   74  78       232  +16   
T47 T52   Paul VanDeventer  Wright State  72   81  80       233  +17   
T60 T52   Josh Holmes  Marshall  83   74  76       233  +17   
T60 T52   Scott Barnhart  Belmont  77   80  76       233  +17   
T56 T55   Michael Wolf  Cincinnati-B  78   77  79       234  +18   
T32 T55   Garrett Hinton  Eastern Kentucky  72   78  84       234  +18   
T39 T55   Rick Denny  Wright State  75   77  82       234  +18   
T39 T55   Clayton Portz  Northern Kentucky  79   73  82       234  +18   
T60 T59   Brandon Pluchinsky  Youngstown State  76   81  78       235  +19   
T56 T59   Michael Bishop  Cleveland State  81   74  80       235  +19   
T47 T61   Michael Klaric III  Cleveland State  79   74  84       237  +21   
T60 T61   Jared Howard  Cincinnati  74   83  80       237  +21   
66 T61   Conner Lash  Wright State  81   79  77       237  +21   

T60 T64   Spencer Mellon  Cincinnati  81   76  82       239  +23   
T67 T64   Danny Bishop  Eastern Kentucky  85   76  78       239  +23   
T67 T64   Matthew Anderson *  Kentucky  77   84  78       239  +23   
T60 T67   Thomas Goss  Dayton  81   76  83       240  +24   
T39 T67   Mike Irwin  Cincinnati-B  77   75  88       240  +24   
73 69   Zach Bates  Cincinnati-B  86   81  77       244  +28   

T69 70   Trevor Jones  Youngstown State  84   78  84       246  +30   
74 71   Adam Millson *  Cincinnati-B  88   81  78       247  +31   
71 72   Chris Correia  Cincinnati-B  85   79  84       248  +32   
72 73   Max DeCheco *  Wright State  89   76  84       249  +33   

T69 74   Michael Pinsonneault  Morehead State Univ  80   82  88       250  +34   
75 -    Crit Reddick  Morehead State Univ  77  W  W       -     -      
76 -    Aaron Knutson  Detroit Mercy  82  A  78       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Austin Peay State 292 289 286 867
T1 Anthony Bradley (2) 70 71 72 213

T3 Marco Iten (3) 73 71 70 214

T9 Dustin Korte (1) 75 72 70 217

T30 Austin Kramer (5) 74 78 74 226

33 Korey Smith (4) 76 75 76 227

2 Belmont 287 290 296 873
T7 Ted Moon (2) 70 72 74 216

T7 Ashton Van Horne (4) 71 71 74 216

T12 Elliott Wickenden (1) 73 73 72 218

T23 Ben Simpson (3) 73 74 76 223

T52 Scott Barnhart (5) 77 80 76 233

3 Marshall 296 292 290 878
T3 Nathan Kerns (1) 74 69 71 214

T12 Brian Anania (2) 73 75 70 218

T26 Jeremy Rogers (3) 77 74 73 224

T41 Logan Lagodich (5) 72 75 83 230

T52 Josh Holmes (4) 83 74 76 233

4 Northern Kentucky 288 293 302 883
T1 Corey Richmond (3) 67 73 73 213

T12 Steve Rickels (2) 72 74 72 218

T23 Jones Brown (1) 73 75 75 223

T46 Michael Schmidt (4) 76 73 82 231

T55 Clayton Portz (5) 79 73 82 234

5 Dayton 297 294 296 887
T3 Sean Keating (1) 73 71 70 214

T12 Matt Buse (2) 72 71 75 218

T30 Brenten Blakeman (3) 77 76 73 226

T46 Andrew Steffensmeier (5) 75 78 78 231

T67 Thomas Goss (4) 81 76 83 240
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Cleveland State 297 291 308 896
T12 Andrew Bailey (1) 72 70 76 218

T18 Michael Balcar (4) 73 73 75 221

T34 Jonathon Riemer (3) 73 78 77 228

T59 Michael Bishop (5) 81 74 80 235

T61 Michael Klaric III (2) 79 74 84 237

T7 Eastern Kentucky 294 301 306 901
T18 Johan Eriksson (3) 69 76 76 221

T20 Stuart Witt (1) 73 75 74 222

T50 Zack Butler (5) 80 74 78 232

T55 Garrett Hinton (2) 72 78 84 234

T64 Danny Bishop (4) 85 76 78 239

T7 Detroit Mercy 302 293 306 901
T9 Brendan Leonard (3) 70 72 75 217

T26 Simon Reyers (1) 76 72 76 224

T41 Josh Shaw (5) 76 75 79 230

T46 Wil Witmann (2) 80 74 77 231

75 Aaron Knutson (4) 82 0 78 160

9 Cincinnati 296 297 310 903
17 Emerson Newsome (3) 72 70 78 220

T28 Blake Hamilton (5) 76 73 76 225

T34 David Tepe (4) 74 78 76 228

T61 Jared Howard (2) 74 83 80 237

T64 Spencer Mellon (1) 81 76 82 239

10 Wright State 297 306 307 910
T20 Tyler McHugh (4) 77 71 74 222

T34 Cody Fixari (1) 73 79 76 228

T52 Paul VanDeventer (2) 72 81 80 233

T55 Rick Denny (3) 75 77 82 234

T61 Conner Lash (5) 81 79 77 237

11 Youngstown State 294 309 309 912
T23 Bryan Yeo (2) 76 76 71 223

T34 Mark Olbrych (1) 72 76 80 228

T38 D.J. Holub (5) 70 79 80 229

T59 Brandon Pluchinsky (4) 76 81 78 235

70 Trevor Jones (3) 84 78 84 246
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 Morehead State Univ 301 309 317 927
T20 Jared Flanery (2) 71 76 75 222

T30 Matthew Logan (1) 75 73 78 226

T50 Sam Zirnheld (4) 78 78 76 232

74 Michael Pinsonneault (5) 80 82 88 250

76 Crit Reddick (3) 77 0 0 77

13 Cincinnati-B 315 306 319 940
T38 Andrew Desmarais (2) 75 75 79 229

T55 Michael Wolf (1) 78 77 79 234

T67 Mike Irwin (4) 77 75 88 240

69 Zach Bates (3) 86 81 77 244

72 Chris Correia (5) 85 79 84 248
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Taylor Riggs (Eastern Kentucky ) 70 71 74 215

T9 Harrison Greenberry (Kentucky) 74 72 71 217

T28 Chris Baker (Austin Peay State) 78 75 72 225

T38 Nicholas Paxos (Cleveland State ) 79 75 75 229

T41 Joseph Barr (Kentucky) 76 74 80 230

T41 Seth Blann (Kentucky) 75 77 78 230

T41 John Muir (Dayton) 76 78 76 230

T46 Phoenix Ramsey (Northern Kentucky ) 81 74 76 231

T64 Matthew Anderson (Kentucky) 77 84 78 239

71 Adam Millson (Cincinnati-B) 88 81 78 247

73 Max DeCheco (Wright State ) 89 76 84 249
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